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Los Angeles County Sherifrs Department 
Transit Services Bureau 

Blue Line 
RIDERSHIP 1,540,350 

FARE CHECKS/BUS BOARDING 287 ,111 
% OF PASSENGERS INSPECTED 19% 

FARE WARNING 547 

PART 1 CRIMES 8 
OTHER CRIMES 29 

TOTAL 37 

TRAIN/BUS 9 
PLATFORM/BUS STOP 6 

MEZZANINE 0 
ELEVATOR/ESCALATOR/STAIRS 3 

PARKING LOT 3 
MTA PROPERTY/ENTRANCE 10 

OTHER 6 

FARE RELATED CITATIONS 988 
TOTAL CITATIONS ISSUED 2,107 

TOTAL 102 

LOS ANGELES COUNTY 
METRO PO LIT AN TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY 

TRANSIT POLICING SUMMARY 

FARE ENFORCEMENT 
Green Line Bus (County) 

642 ,775 7,741,552 
77 ,228 4,373 

12% 
106 

REPORTED CRIME 
7 5 

73 32 
80 37 

LOCATION OF REPORTED CRIME 
28 23 
5 0 
0 0 
12 0 
5 3 

23 7 
7 4 

CITATIONS 
426 1 
513 250 

ARRESTS 
43 50 

- 1 -

Los Angeles Police Department 
Transit Grou~ 

Red Line Bus (City) 
2,524,325 19,906,847 
511 ,823 8,078 

20% 
610 

3 45 
23 54 
26 99 

12 44 
5 44 
1 
0 
0 0 
6 4 
2 7 

955 4 
1049 389 

82 96 
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Robbery - other 
Weapon Violation - platform 

LAKEWOOD 
Vehicle Theft - parking tot 
Petty Theft - MT A property 

Vandalism - TVM 

HARBOR 

Vandalism - train, elevator, escalator, 
platform 

l!.I_.Nl"'eN 

2 Vandalisms - trains 

LYB!i!® ffiA.MJlW.0A 
Battery - train 

Vandalism - platform 
Fare Evasion - train 

~ li) .. ~{J]. 

Vandalism - train 

Petty Theft - MTA property Vandalism - train 

METRO GREEN LINE 
WILMINGTON AVALON 
Robbery - elevator 

2 Assaults - platform Assault - parking tot 
Vandalism- elevator, train, platform 

HARBOR LONG BEACH 

Vandalism - train, elevator, escalator, 
Vandalism - escalator, TVM, elevator 

platform 

METRO RED LINE 
PERSI'I!f.IG S:<i.t1ii~RE WESI~KE 

Robbery - station entrance 
2 Fare Evasion - train 

Petty Theft - train 

VERMONT1Sl\JB'&Er t10LL YWOQ~E.SiTERJI 

Petty Theft - station entrance Robbery - train 
Fare Evasion - train Fare Evasion- train 

- 2-

Petty Theft - platform 
Vandalism - train, platform 

NORWALK 

Vehicle burglary - parking lot 
Vandalism- elevator, train 

EL SEGUNDO 

Vandalism - bike locker 

\tEi!MPJ'.l_~.T 

Petty Theft - platform 

H<ill!1!:.)1;\l@O'ID_.Wilhl E 
Sex Crime - station entrance 
Petty Theft - station entrance 

Fare Evasion - train 

Vehicle Theft - parking lot 
Vandalism - train 

VERMONT 

Assault - other 
Vandalism - elevator, train , other 

OTHER 

23 Vandatisms - train 

V.E~_MONT/S~NJtA M~NICA 
Aggravated Assault - platform 

2 Vandalisms - station entrance 
2 Fare Evasion -train 

NORTH H01 L 'IWV®GD 

Fare Evasion - train 
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0 
0 
17 
20 
0 
35 
10 
46 
128 
29 
34 

Rail Operator AssauiUBattery 0 
Misd. 5 

96 
2 
13 

179 

1205 
1478 
302 
349 
445 
393 
1226 
339 
1799 
3765 
1623 
1470 
1162 
281 
694 

1029 
705 

33 
243 
33 
99 
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OTHER 

Boisterous/Unruly 
Urinating in System 

Blocking Movement of Another 
Skateboarding/Roller Skating 

Unauthorized Use of Discount Ticket 

Possession of Opened Container (B&P Code) 
Other 

SUB-TOTAL 

CITATIONS 

1104 
18 

433 

22 
74 
25 
133 
14 
96 
33 
90 

8674 

2416 
3082 
443 
846 
1385 
2233 

47 
2 
5 

12 
73 

8 
14 
90 
105 
5 

114 
17 
10 

697 
19 

1078 
75 
322 
831 
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

4 3 1 2 4 1 2 2 0 0 

2 2 1 4 4 0 0 3 2 2 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

2 1 4 8 2 4 5 3 3 3 4 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 3 0 

0 3 3 9 6 3 7 7 2 4 

6 

2 7 4 3 5 6 2 2 0 3 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 

9 3 15 9 12 5 3 8 11 5 7 18 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

0 0 0 2 2 3 4 0 0 0 1 

* This is a special category to track assaults and batteries involving rail operators. 
** This category lists crimes or reported incidents such as narcotic violations, lost property, found property, trespassing ... etc. 

-4-



Transit Policing Partnership 
Monthly Activities Report- November 2000 
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12 Month Comparison: December 1999 - November 2000 

Vandalism Incidents 
20 

15 

10 

5 

0 
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Arrests 
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144 131 
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106 97 95 
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CITATIONS 

M-E11RO GREE\Nr LINE1 PENAL CODE CITATIONS Nov-00 YTD 
. . .. i . - I ! ! ' I . I Fare Evasion 373 2935 

1 I I I ,. Misuse of Fare Media 53 323 -. -~ --- _.. f I ~ I ; I 
~~- -·---.;...../- I --·-- , _.::..r Playing Sound Equipment 0 5 

Smoking/Eating/Drinking 29 319 
Expectorating in System 0 6 

ACTIVITY BY STATIONS Boisterous/Unruly Behavior 2 13 

REPORTED CRIME ARRESTS CITATIONS Urinating in System 0 16 
Nov-00 YTD Nov-00 YTD Nov-00 YTD Blocking Movement of Another 0 19 

Norwalk 5 35 2 33 43 395 Skateboarding/Roller Skating 0 9 
lakewood 4 35 0 13 5 92 Unauthorized Use of Discount Ticket 19 

long Beach 5 23 4 23 25 280 Possession of Opened Conlainer (B&P Code) 2 8 
Wilmington 7 17 11 103 208 1417 Other 17 48 

Avalon 2 14 1 24 38 301 SUB-TOTAL 477 3720 
Harbor 5 18 4 17 32 297 VEHICLE CODE CITATIONS 

Vermont 6 30 7 60 36 347 Pedestrian 53 
Crenshaw 3 8 4 33 75 362 Stop & Turn 18 

Hawthorne 7 22 0 16 19 229 Red light 7 
Avaition 5 9 5 16 12 146 Other 30 306 

Mariposa 0 0 0 6 2 37 SUB-TOTAL 36 384 
El Segundo 1 2 0 4 2 27 TOTAL 513 4104 

Douglas 2 7 0 0 2 36 

Marine 4 18 3 14 13 119 ARRESTS 
Other 24 37 2 18 21 PART 1 CRIMES Nov-00 YTD 

Robbery 2 6 

AssauiUBattery 2 7 

Burglary 0 0 
Larceny/Theft 2 3 

REPORTED CRIME Motor Vehicle Theft 0 4 

PART 1 CRIMES Nov-00 YTD SUB-TOTAL 6 20 
Homicide 0 OTHER Driving Under the Influence 0 2 

Sexual Assault 0 1 Drunk in Public 0 10 
Robbery 3 32 Miscellaneous 3 40 

Felonious Assault 11 Narcotic Violations 4 40 
Burglary 0 0 Sex Offense 0 2 

Burglary/Theft From Vehicle 1 16 Traffic Violation 0 6 
Grand Theft Person 0 

' 
2 Trespassing 3 

Motor Vehicle Theft 2 24 Vandalism 8 15 
SUB-TOTAL -~- 7 r.~·'\ •' 87 Warrants • Misd/Fel 21 214 

OTHER CRIMES Weapon Violations 0 8 
Petty Theft 1 21 SUB-TOTAL 37 340 

Battery 3 14 TOTAL 43 360 
Rail Operator AssauiUBattery 0 0 

Misd. Sex Offense 0 4 ARREST STATISTICS 
Vandalism 68 '" 145 Nov-00 YTD 

Hate Crime 0 0 Adult 34 312 
Miscellaneous 1 4 Juvenile 9 54 

SUB-TOTAL .:... 73 188 Felony 22 139 
TOTAL 

· ~ 

80 -- 275 Misdemeanor 21 239 
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12 Month Comparison: December 1999- November 2000 

Reported Part 1 Crimes DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV 

-~ HOMICIDE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

' 
FELONIOUS SEX ASSAULTS 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

.i~. --
ROBBERY 3 2 2 3 3 2 3 3 6 3 2 3 

FELONIOUS ASSAULTS 1 1 0 0 1 2 2 0 2 2 0 1 

BURGLARIES (other than veh) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

BURGLARY/THEFT FROM VEHICLE 0 4 0 2 1 4 0 0 0 1 3 1 

GRAND THEFT PERSON 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 

AUTO THEFT 0 3 1 2 4 1 1 3 4 3 0 2 -

Reported Part 2 Crimes DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV 
PETTY THEFT 1 3 0 3 4 0 3 1 5 0 1 1 

BATIERY 1 0 1 1 1 2 4 0 1 1 0 3 

RAIL OPERATOR ASSAULTS/BATT* 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

MISD SEX OFFENSES 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 --- VANDALISM 4 2 3 11 2 8 7 10 10 7 17 68 ·-- ~v. 

HATE CRIME 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

MISCELLANEOUS** 
~· ~' ----, 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 

* This is a special category to track assaults and batteries involving rail operators. 
** This category lists crimes or reported incidents such as narcotic violations, lost property, found property, trespassing .. . etc. 
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METRO GREEN LINE 
12 Month Comparison: December 1999- November 2000 

Vandalism Incidents* 
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* The increase in reported vandalisms is a result of a standardized reporting procedure between the MTA & LASD. 
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REPORTED CRIME ARRESTS 
YTD PART 1 CRIMES YTD 

Homicide 0 Homicide 0 
Felonious Sexual Assault 3 Rape 0 

Robbery 10 Robbery 1 
Felonious Assault · 21 Assault/Battery 35 

Burglary (other than veh) 0 Burglary 4 
Burglaryffheft From Vehicle 15 Larcenyffheft 0 

Grand Theft Person 12 Motor Vehicle Theft 10 
Auto Theft 23 SUB-TOTAL 50 

SUB-TOTAL 84 OTHER 
OTHER CRIMES Theft 15 Drinking in Public 6 

Battery 29 Driving Under the Influence 21 
Bus Operator Assault/Battery 21 Miscellaneous 59 

Misd. Sex Offense 8 Narcotic Violation 69 
Vandalism 103 Sex Offense 9 

Hate Crime 0 Traffic Violation 27 
Miscellaneous 26 Trespassing 2 
SUB-TOTAL 202 Vandalism 27 

TOTAL 286 Warrant-Misd/Fel 183 
Weapon Violation 19 

SUB-TOTAL 422 
TOTAL 472 

Fare Evasion 28 
Misuse of Fare Media 3 

Smoking/Eating/Drinking 45 
Expectorating in System 2 

Boisterious/Unruly Behavior 25 
Urinating in System ' 7 

Blocking Movement of Another 1 
Possession of Opened Container (B&P Code) 55 

Other 87 
SUB-TOTAL 253 Adult 

VEHICLE CODE Pedestrian 53 
Stops & Turns 125 Juvenile 46 

Red Light 114 
Other 1476 Felony 176 

SUB-TOTAL 1768 
2021 Misdemeanor 344 

-9-
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LAS.D BUS PATRO.L 
12 Month Comparison: December 1999- November 2000 

·. ~~ .... ,.. Rep~rje\!._Pf!rt 1.,.C ~~f11~S . .,;; · · DEO' "JAN I'~ FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP oct NOV 
I t~,.. ~ 

. 
I • . • . ' H0!-'1 ~<f!QE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ;-,, ~- ..;.t-'1'~,1 

"-~' Ft.,.L~Nl9,Y.? SEX..,.AS§.AULJ.S 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 

. ./iJhlf,~ ,><~tti;- -~Ql ~I}Q~~I=R.X. 0 0 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 0 0 0 
• X<. OT >r-.=.-. • ' ''• <' 

I 'k-..;.': .;;,_, .. ~ .,;,!~LP,~ IQ\J.~A~SAlJL T§ 2 0 0 3 5 4 2 4 0 0 1 2 
u-. .,, ... ~ ;~ ; "'..;' ~. ;, .. . 

,,,:,...W!~.V,l~~!:;t!}~s~ <ott'er)!;la 'l.,~eh) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

B~R~I};~~{.fHEfJ ~e>M VEJ-ilQJ,E 1 2 3 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 
- ... 

-r~GR!;"!.D ,k !-IEFT PEp.SON 0 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 : '0: 
-"- . ' . 

, 1- ~, ;,; 11 ,1 ~ ... :'".A.~ ~~UT9.,. TH,EFT 1 0 0 1 4 4 7 3 1 0 1 1 

'. Jt~':J!i{P"cfr;!~d.!:f~!l~ 9'rim~~.ir\:'-:t ~· ,~ . "\DEC bJAN · FEB MAR APR ·MAY' JUN ~UL AUG SEP OCT 'NOV 
<hl ... ~ ,_, . ,, •.• . - ~afl· · · -7 :•~- P5.TfY :rt-l~fl 2 0 1 4 3 1 2 1 0 2 0 1 

1 .~ ....... _-:;,r.~~~ -~· · ·,·1 
1, , \.,, .• ~~; -•~ ,... ,_.. ,..;r. J?AJlJ~RY 5 5 1 4 1 6 1 1 0 3 1 3 

-- ~ . ... 
3 8 1 1 

1
,8-fBS')blL, TS/B~Tf' 1 2 3 3 2 5 3 5 

~ ., MISD SEX~C>FFJ;N_§~~ 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 6 

l~;~i~:{r.· ;?~Sf:;~} •. ¥J;:!ft VA~OALI$~ 5 8 9 12 9 14 8 9 10 4 3 17 

I o', . ::k.';;;~ \};;,:i~~Jj1._~~{HA'n~ 'cR'IME I• ' "" , ,..,• : . . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

' ·- - . ~ "'~~~ . .. , 'hi;.~·., . .,;.,:.,, •. ~lq~ELlANEOL!,S • 2 1 2 3 5 5 1 1 0 2 1 1 

* This is a special category to track assaults and batteries involving bus operators. 
•• This category lists crimes or reported incidents such as narcotic violations, lost property, found property, trespassing ... etc. 

-10-



Transit Policing Partnership , I 

Monthly Activities Report- November 2000 

LASD BUS PATROL~ 
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LASD BUS PATROL, ; . 1 
: 
: \ 

--- - 1 ~~ _ _, =-- ' - -- -- ~- - - :::.--' -

ACTIVITY BY BUS ZONE 

ZONES ZONES ZONE7 ZONE 8/0ther 

YTD Nov-oo YTD Nov-00 YTD Nov-00 YTD Nov-00 YTD 

0 0 0 ' 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .. 0 • 
Felonious Sexual Assault o· 0 o· 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 

Robbery 2 ·o 0 ·o 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Felonious Assault 1 0 0 4 Q 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 

Burglary (other than veh) : 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Burglaryrrheft From Veh ·· 2 3 0 0 0 0 p 0 0 0 0 0 

Grand Theft Person . 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 2 0 0 

SUB-TOTAL ' 3 . 0 1 ,1 2 1 

0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 1 0 

Bus Op Assault/Battery 0 0 2 0 0 0 4 2 

Misd. Sex Offense · 5 ' 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 

Vandalism ,,9 7 0 2 !4 9 4 

Hate Crime 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Miscellaneous 0 1 0 0 0 

SUB-TOTAL 9 

TOTAL 
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REPORTE'D· CRIME BY BUS LINE 
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M]j,l'1FIJil() 
_ , _JdJiK ~ · REID 

! ' -- --- ~-- - -
I 

ACiTIVIii:Y BiY SirAIJ:IONSL 

LINE' -~ - - ' - __ lj 

REPORTED CRIME ARRESTS CITATIONS 
Nov~ Nov~O YTD r Nov~o YTD YTD 

Union Station 2 41 1 12 10 120 
Civic Station 0 0 0 3 18 114 

Pershing Station 2 18 0 59 74 840 
7th & Metro Station 0 14 1 38 63 843 

Westlake Station 2 21 2 59 62 1773 
VermonUWilshire Station 1 11 7 62 84 1257 

Normandie/Wilshire Station 0 1 0 5 12 128 
Western/Wilshire Station 0 8 0 13 6 229 
BeverlyNermont Station 5 16 6 25 52 671 

Santa MonicaNermont Station 3 13 5 26 61 573 
SunseWermont Station 2 5 5 16 35 411 

Hollywood/Western Station 2 5 4 26 62 447 
HollywoodNine Station 3 16 16 105 215 1748 

Hollywood/Highland Station 1 6 5 14 61 337 
Universal City Station 0 5 1 7 30 166 

North Hollywood Station 1 15 6 16 125 354 
Other 2 20 23 324 40 955 

I REP0R;JiEiil CRIIVIE 
PART 1 CRIMES NOII~O YTD 

Homicide 0 0 
Felonious Sexual Assault (! 1 

Robbery 2 6 
Felonious Assault 1 4 

Burglary (other than vehicles) 0 0 
BurglaryfTheft from Vehicles 0 2 

Grand Theft Person 0 6 
Auto Theft 0 0 

SUB-TOTAL s 21 
OTHER CRIMES Petty Theft 5 26 

Battery 1 2 
Rail Operator Assaults!Battery 0 0 

Sex Offenses 1 5 
Vandalism 6 92 

Hate Crime 1•- 0 0 
Bomb Threat 0 0 

Miscellaneous 

!* 76 
SUB-TOTAL t3 203 

TOTAL 26~ 224 

-14-

CITAT10NS 
CITATIONS Nov-00 YTD 

Fare Evasion 955 9542 
Misuse of Fare Media 0 20 

Playing Sound Equipment 7 
Smoking/Eating/Drinking 17 212 
Expectorating in System 1 27 

Boisterous!Unruly Behavior 6 53 
Urinating in System 33 

Blocking Movement of Another 7 
Skateboarding/Roller Skating 14 62 

Unauthorized Use or Discount Ticket 0 3 
Possession of Opened Container (6&P Code) 0 41 

Traffic Infractions 41 674 
Vandalism Citations 3 19 

Other 9 96 
TOTAL 1049 10998 

A RRESirS 
PART 1 CRIMES Nov~O YTD 

Homicide 0 0 
Felonious Sexual Assault 0 0 

Robbery 0 12 
Felonious Assault 1 6 

Burglary (other than vehicle) 0 2 
BurglaryfTheft from Vehicle 0 0 

Grand Theft Person (includes pickpocket) 1 3 
Auto Theft (Grand Theft Auto) 0 

I 
SUB-TOTAL 2 30 

OTHER Fare Evasion 13 65 
Possession of Fraudulent Rail Ticket/Pass 0 2 

Trespassing 0 4 
Drunk in Public 4 69 

Vandalism 1 11 
Narcotic Violations 8 95 

Theft 0 4 
Hate Crime 0 0 

Warrants • Misd/Fel 21 196 
Weapon Violations 3 6 

Rail Operator Assaulls/Batte~ 

1 

0 0 
Miscellaneous 30 256 

SUB-TOTAL 80 730 
TOTALJ 82 760 

AR.RESlli Sir!A'illlSilil~S 
Nov'-00 YTD 

Adult 71 666 
Juvenile 11 66 

Felony 16 150 
Misdemeanor 6_j3 626 
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12 Month Comparison: December 1999 - November 2000 

* This is a special category to track assaults and batteries involving rail operators. 
** This category lists crimes or reported incidents such as narcotic violations, lost property, found property, trespassing ... etc. 
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t - !). llQ· r;rRA~ . '' ~ T:'S' ;I'il!'~ IDJ;·u·s·· ; T'\·lVJrlrrs'IO;~ Nl r JLff\.11 ' ,, _1 · r ll '1J I 1 _ID,tJJ)J. Jl11_1 I ·, l 1 1 1 
-- -- ~ - - - -- 1 , ~ - -- =-' . ~ ~ - ' . =:->' - ::/ - I 

REP-ORTED CRIME · 

Homicide 
Felonious Sexual Assault 

Robbery 
Felonious Assault 

Burglary (other than vehicle) 
Burglary/Theft from Vehicle 

Grand Theft Person 
Auto Theft (Grand Theft Auto) 

SUB-TOTAL 
Petty Theft 

Battery 
Bus Operator Assault/Battery* 

Sex Offense 
Vandalism 

Hate Crime 
Miscellaneous · 

SUB-TOTAL 
TOTAL 

Fare Evasion 
Misuse of Fare Media 

Playing Sound Equipment 
Smoking/Eating/Drinking · 
Expectorating in System , 

Boisterious/Unruly Behavior 
Urinating in System 

Vandalism ; 
Possession of Opened Container (B&P Code) 

Bus Lane Violation 
Traffic Related Citation 

Other 
TOTAL 

., 

YTD 
0 
0 

388 
129 
5 

29 
121 

673 
227 
31 

107 
95 

236 
0 

148 
844 
1517 

0 
33 
2 

106 

357 
89 
375 
3482 
60 

4565 
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ARRESTS* 

Homicide 
Felonious Sexual Assault 

Robbery 
Felonious Assault 

Burglary (other than vehicle) 
Burglary/Theft from Vehicle 

Grand Theft Person 
Auto Theft (Grand Theft Auto) 

Other 
SUB-TOTAL 

OTHER Drinking in Public 
Driving Under the Influence 

Fare Evasion 
Possession of Fradulent Bus Pass I 

Unauthorized Bus Transfer Sales 
Narcotic Violation 

Sex Offense 
Misdemeanor Traffic Violation 

Trespassing 
Vandalism** 

Warrant-Misd/Fel 
Battery 

Miscellaneous 
SUB-TOTAL 

TOTAL 
* Information provided by Transit Bus Division 
** Includes arrests by TBD's GHOST units. 

Adult 
Juvenile 

Felony 
Misdemeanor 

YTD 
0 
7 

25 
42 
6 
3 

46 
19 

372 
520 
22 
32 
4 
0 
0 

24 
14 
8 
0 

573 
67 
23 
76 

843 
1363 

426 
520 
843 
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LAFD TRANSIT BUS DIVISION-
12 Month Comparison: December 1999- November 2000 

.;"',·~ , Reported Part 1, C.r:iroes ~- .:~. o~c ~· ,. JAN FEB · MAR APR . • MAY. J.UN JU.l-" AUG SEP OCT . NOV 
.'< 

... "'~ . ,, ~;r; ~"'< ·~~ <:1, •• -t+-iq)M_ICIQt= 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
;-~~- r!~!FELONIOUS SEX'AS:s:~aJLT$ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
~i:- 'IJ~_ ;;;:..J::..;:-;,_:\';:Jt;;;; ~· .:h'ROB'BEJ~{Y' 42 43 36 38 41 36 33 40 39 22 24 37 

.. ::~ .. i-..~111:~ JFELQ~J0U.S ASSAULTS 11 20 16 12 13 10 11 15 15 3 7 6 
.m~ ,_ .s.uR.tsl:ABY. (otll~r tl;lanveb) 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 

:suRGLAFNITHEFT FR.OM V6H!CL,E 1 3 4 4 3 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 
ii~·- · • · GRAND 'Tt·lEFT·PE~s~QN 11 7 12 17 13 11 9 14 15 7 12 7 
_:;,.';~ .. ~;·,,,;. . ~I.- '~AUTO Tlf.IEFT 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

~~R~ lorteo,Part~2 "' --- ·.: .. ~ •Ql::C ~AN FES MA'R APR MAY: • ·.JUN JUl.- AU..<$ $EP ocr" i1 'N.OV 

~ 
.fi'_;...;:~ ''".J~EtfY ·'THt;FT 9 18 20 24 17 2 21 30 26 25 19 10 
1;,,;~/,c :;T;H;,;;: ~;,ii~AI I t:K Y 14 1 0 3 1 2 1 2 5 16 16 13 

· s.u.s~~ ~TQ'RTAS'S!At-U::t$TSA tr: 10 17 16 10 20 15 10 6 7 1 3 1 
L.;:;;;: ~~~!" :'f~ IS(i) SFlC.OFFl;__NS~S 11 6 13 18 4 14 12 5 10 4 7 5 

- ~-"' ~.VAI\InA.I I~M. 15 19 18 26 22 34 17 38 27 18 14 11 
~~HATE ORTMt;: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
~MISr.FI I 'A' t\u:;:·f'ill~** 35 23 17 24 11 21 10 18 5 0 11 8 

* Th1s IS a special category to track assaults and battenes mvolv1ng bus operators. 
** This category lists crimes or reported incidents such as narcotic violations, lost property, found property, trespassing .. . etc. 

Arrests Citations 

200 ,------------------------------------------

150 ~-

~ -:~~--,.,.....,_. 140 ~ 
1 oo - 28 1..,-:16---,-11-=-6 ----'-=-- 1""2"'o --1=---w--.:__:_::_~ ... --

~ ~-- w % 

51 

800 ~--------------------------------------

:~ ;;- 475 486 ~ 
200 p 435 396 363-36~2o--34Q--d§§ 389 

0 I I I I I I I 

Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov 
Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jut Aug Sep Oct Nov 

- 17-
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BURGLARY (other than veh) 
BURGLARYfTHEFT FROM VEHICLE 

Reported Part 2 Crimes 
PETTY THEFT 

BATTERY 
BUS OPERA TOR ASSAULTS/BAn· 

2 
7 
6 
13 
0 

-18-

'I 

0 
0 

21 
8 
0 
3 
5 
0 

37 
YTD 
13 
4 

0 12 
0 8 
0 13 
•0 0 
0 

0 
0 
p 2 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 

0 
1 
0 

13 
5 
0 
0 
2 
0 
20 

YTD 
9 
0 
5 
9 
5 

0 
4 

0 
25 
6 
0 

0 
33 

YTD 
8 

6 
3 
5 
0 
0 
23 

56 




